## URGENT PRODUCT INFORMATION



## Perfection Bakeries Inc., dba Aunt Millie's Bakeries Urgent Recall

Aunt Millie's has issued a recall for Buns and Rolls packed in their Sidney, OH facility

Summary because of potential contamination with undeclared sesame.

**Recall Date** 9/13/2024

Company Perfection Bakeries Inc., dba Aunt Millie's Bakeries

Product Buns and Rolls

Undeclared Sesame Reason

People who have an allergy or severe sensitivity to sesame seeds run the risk of serious or Illness life-threatening allergic reaction if they consume these products.

> Please isolate any affected product (see below table) and destroy it in a secure manner to prevent unauthorized consumption. If you have product stored out of the case and are unsure of the code date please destroy this product also. For credit, contact your sales

**Instructions** representative or your local Gordon Food Service Store if you purchase in the store. Please note that proper procedures must be followed and these cases may not be returned to your distributor. If you have further distributed any of these products, then you are responsible to notify all consignees of this recall.

The recall includes only the below items and lot codes that were sold by Gordon Food Service.

GFS Item #	Vendor Item #	Description	Lot Code
270913	7502	Aunt Millie's Bakehouse Whole Grain White Hot Dog Bun, 2 Ounce, 12 Ct Bag, 12/Case	
437936	7488	Aunt Millie's Bakehouse Whole Grain Dinner Rolls, Frozen, 2.5 Linear Inch, 24 Ct Package, 8/Case	Any product that <b>does not</b> have "sesame" declared in the ingredient statement is
633931	7148	Gordon Choice Pull Apart Hawaiian Dinner Rolls, Frozen, 1.25 Ounce, 12 Ct Bag, 10/Case	affected

**Additional Recall Information:** These products are packed in two facilities. Only product from the Sidney, OH Aunt Millie's facility is affected by this recall.

Customers who have additional questions can contact: Daniel Brown, 260-424-8245 ext. 276, customerservice@auntmillies.com